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ANNED AND FROZEN PROCESSED FOODS, 1962 and 1963 

This report provide1.xfrinatior on the pack, inventories and grades of canned and frozen 
fruits and vegetalles as well 4s other processed food products for 1962 together with preliminary 
data for 1963. The •196 data is subject to revision. 

TABLE 1. Pack of Canned Fruits, 1962 and 1963 

Cases 

Item  
1962 

Net weight 

1963 

Cases Net weight 

No. lb. Ho. lb 

Apple juice concentrate(1) - (2) - (2) 
ipp1es (including crabapples)(1) 488,119 18,958,368 282,393 10,968,0143 
•pp1e 	sauce(l) 	.................... 561,306 114,692,631 63 1 ,579 16,757,062 
1)ple 	juice(l) 	.................... 3,0 149,062 105,8143,299 3,1 148,162 109,283,394 

'.pple 	pie 	filling 	................. 282, 11.314 9,619.552 282.021 9,972,721 
ther pie 	filling 	................. 887,820 
pricots 

	
........... . .............. 

28,088,226 973,535 28,6 14,639 
2149,9614 6,559,095 201, 11414 5,3148,071 

Iackberries 	...................... (2) (2) (2) (2) 
Blueberries 	....................... 26,763 772,284 23,215 638,567 
Cherries 	.......................... 337,772 8,079,2314 350,531 8,521,670 
Cranberries 	....................... (2) (2) (2) (2) 
Fruit cocktail, for salads 301,536 7,651,1149 1455,263 10, 1406,063 
Loganberries 	...................... (2) (2) (2) (2) 
Peaches 	........................... 1,1413,8614 140,31414,552 1,503,275 142,721,1487 
Pears, 	bartlett 	................... 1435,502 11,538,558 539,1460 13,1469,208 
Pears, 	kieffer, 	etc . 	.............. 708,1452 214,110,1182 1485,7149 15,186,1499 
Pineapple 	......................... (2) (2) (2) (2) 
Plums 	............................. 208,089 8,267,797 336,332 9,672,837 
Raspberries 	....................... 93,7214 2,310,986 121,6146 2,970,1412 
Rhubarb 	........................... (2) (2) (2) (2) 
St'berries 	...................... 109. 1476 2,1458,181 107,182 2,1475,193 
All 	other 	fruits 	..................  2,706,365 - 1,776,727 

Totals 	.......................... 9,55#,697 301,616,088 9,776,508 297,171,185 

(1) 1963 final figures will appeariiihe Apple Pack repor 
(2) Confidential. 

Industry Division 
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TABLE 2. Pack of Canned Vegetables 1962 and 1963 

1962 	 1963 
Item 	Cases 	Net weight 	Cases 	Net weight 

No. 	lb. 	No. 	lb. 

Asparagus ............................. 
Beans, baked (including pork and beans) 
Beans, green .......................... 
Beans, wax ............................. 
Beans, lima ........................... 
Beets................................. 
Carrots ............................... 
Carrots and peas (combined) ........... 
Mixed vegetables (Macedoine) .......... 
Corn, cream, whole grain, etc ......... 
Corn-on-cob ........................... 
Peas.................................. 
Pumpkin and squash .................... 
Spinach ............................... 
Tomatoes .............................. 
Mushrooms ............................. 
All other vegetables .................. 

279,287 5,582,940 277,370 5,322,799 
4,402,910 107,117,660 4,913,430 119,538,020 
1,008,469 26,432,736 1,050,799 25,852,882 
1,556,129 45,452,785 1,610,339 47,979,194 

73,188 1,713,237 60,735 1,418,141 
1448,197 12 ,57 2 ,959 614,386 16,623,588 
262,086 7,931,581  356,789 11,290,0 145 
398,909 9,287,632 286,845 6,452,870 
374,056 10,311,287 435,767 12,302,188 

4,788,426 107,594,544  3,209,9514 70 , 6 57,97 1  
95,537 2,852,773 70,567 2 , 10 3,9 22  

5,062,084 13 4 ,37 1 , 673 3,557,8714 88,813,678 
136,503 5,013,575 192,719 7,118,898 
(1) (1) (1) (1) 

2,726,831 10 5,355,582  2, 109, 8 29 81,253,801 
502,151 8,250,712 492,037 8,290,1401 
529,513 14,604,258 536,9 22  15,176,693 

Totals .............................. 22,398,848 	604,14145,934 	19,776,362 	520,195,091 

(1) Included in 'A11 other vegetab1es. 

TABLE 3.  Pack of Other Food Products, 1962 and 1963 

1962 	 1963 
Item 	

Cases 	Net weight 	Cases 	Net weight 

No. 	lb. 	No. 	lb. 

Infant and junior foods (excluding 
cereals) ............................ 

Fruit juices, (other than apple) ...... 
Soups, all kinds ...................... 
Tomato pulp, paste, puree ............. 
Tomatoketchup ........................ 
Tomatojuice .......................... 
Vegetable juice ....................... 

(1) Confidential. 

(1) (1) 
(1) (1) 

13,796,245 260,161,0414 
68,804 3,109,538 

2,218,778 52,567,1614 
7,06 3,77 14  22 14 ,925,525 

(1) (1) 

(1) 
15,14142,130 286,891 

514,093 2,2141,799 
2,582,11 4  61,175,309 
5,339,212  173,77 6 , 680  

(1) (1) 

TABLE 4. Pack of Frozen Fruits, 1963 

Not for reprocessing 	For reprocessing 
Item 	1 lb. 	Over 1 lb. 	Over 30 lb. 

and under 	up to 30 lb. 
pounds 

Apples................................ 
Apricots .............................. 
Blueberries........................... 
Cherries .............................. 
Peaches............................... 
Pears ................................. 
Plums................................. 
Raspberries ........................... 
Rhubarb............................... 
Strawberries .......................... 
All other fruits ...................... 

Totals .............................. 

(3) (3) 2,633,379 

14,590 2 ,565,697 1,601,083 
(2) 7,852,1479 8 56,794  
(2) (1) (1) 

3,197,881 	3,1455,1418 2,160,810 
- 	 2814,656 368,320 

7,5144,812 	2,128,796 2,833,381 
- 	 369, 8 53 377,274 

10,747,283 	16,656,899 	 10,831,041 

(1) Confidential. 
(2) Small amount included with "Over I lb. - up to 30 lb.". 

Jr :1ri 	 rr-or 
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TABLE 5. Pack of Frozen Vegetables, 1962 and 1963 

1962 	 1963 

pounds 

Asparagus................................. 
Beans, green .............................. 
Beans, wax ................................ 
Corn...................................... 
Corn-on-cob ............................... 
Peas...................................... 
Pumpkin and squash ........................ 
Spinach................................... 
All other vegetables ...................... 

558,7 1411. 
6,367,883 

566,832 
11,776,308 
l,'175,161 

32,772,884 
(1) 
(1) 

8,46 11.,618 

431,028 
11,810 ,9l1 

1 ,57 6 , 168  
9,916,808 
1,364,086 

36,494,398 
(1) 
(1) 

11,862,827 

Totals 	.................................. 62,227,756 73,456,226 

(1) Included in 	A11 other vegetables". 

TABLE 6. Pack of Processed Fruits and Vegetables 1963 Claim Grade(l) 

Claim grade 
Total cases  
packed  Sub- 

standard Standard Choice Fancy 

Cases 

'ned fruits: 

Apricots 	..................... 201,444 - 27,580 126,262 47,602 
herries 	..................... 350,531 (2) (2) 276,164 (2) 
'aches 	...................... 1,503,275 32,134 229,784 1,134,967 106,390 
Fears, 	bartlett 	.............. 539,460 (2) (2) 311,015 194,563 
Fears, 	kieffer 	............... '185,749 (2) 46,537 425,425 (2) 
Plums 	........................ 336,332 - (2) 293,316 (2) 
Raspberries 	.................. 121,646 - - 101,481 20,165 
Strawberries 	................. 107,182 - (4) 76,177 31,005 

Canned vegetables: 

Asparagus 	.................... 277,370 - (2) 79,802 (2) 
Beans, 	green 	................. 1,050,799 - 56,501 1101,313 592,985 
Beans, 	wax 	................... 1,610,339 136 139, 646  1,101,160 349,397 
Corn, cream, whole grain, etc 3,209,954 (2)  (2) (2) 2,5bb,190 
Corn-on-cob 	.................. 70,567 - - (2) (2) 
Peas 	......................... 3,557,874 (3)  338,209 1,381,532 1,838,133 
Tomatoes 	..................... 2,109,829 - (2) 1 ,943,545 (2) 
Tomato 	juice 	................. 5,339,212 (2) - (2) 5,282,482 

Frozen fruits total 	............ 38,235,223 - 

Frozen vegetables total ........ 73,456,226 

(1) Grade placed on pack before federal inspection. 
(2) Confidential. 
(3) Included with standard. 
(14) Small amount included with choice. 

Figures not available. 
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TABLE 7. Consumption of Canned Foods, 1962 and 1963 

Opening 	+ Production + Imports(1) - Exports(l)- C10ing TotaiI 
inventory inventory consumpt1. 

thousands of pounds 
Canned fruits: 
Apple products, 

except juice 	.... 1962 30,655 143,1471 - 9,8 140 32,236 32,050 
1963 32,236 37,698 - 7,285 33,620 29,029 

Apricots 	.......... 1962 14,771 6,559 14.,714.3 - 5,706 10,367 
1963 5,706 5,3149 5,271 - 5,295 11,031 

Cherries 	.......... 1962 8,294 8,879 .. .. 6,376 10,797 
1963 6,376 8,522 .. .. 14,895 10,003 

Peaches 	........... 1962 55,819 14.0,3145 24,195 1,695 145,563 73,101 
1963 '45,563 142,721 30,214.7 2145 39,3114 78,9142 

Fruit cocktail and 

	

fruit salads .... 1962 	16,954 	7,651 	33,362 	.. 	15,569 	142,398 

	

1963 	15,569 	10,1106 	39,003 	.. 	15,902 	149,076 

Pears 	............. 1962 35,357 35,6149 14,715 7,3014 29,757 38,660 
1963 29,757 28,656 5,9145 1,8142 25,946 36,570 

Plums 	............. l62 8,606 8,268 •. .. 8,273 5,601 
1963 8,273 9,673 .. .. 9,14.53 8,1493 

Raspberries 	....... 1962 2,1410 2,311 - 1,2140 3,1181 
1963 1,2140 2,970 - - 1,1417 2,793 

Strawberries 	...... 1962 2,062 2,1458 - - 1,669 2,851 
1963 1,669 2,1475 - - 1,185 2,959 

All other fruits .. 1962 114,882 39,029 147,065 6,287 114,8 11.8 79,8141 
1963 114,848 37,935 57,214.9 777 18,908 90,317 

Totals 	.......... 1962 179,810 1914,620 114,080 25,126 161,237 302,1147 
1963 161,237 186, 1105 137,715 10,149 155,965 319,243 

Canned vegetables: 
Asparagus 	......... 1962 3,507 5,583 726 - 2,900 6,916 

1963 2,900 5,323 625 - 2,132 6,716 

Beans, baked, 
including lirna .. 1962 33,602 108,831 3,289 335 33,212 112,175 

1963 33,212 120,956 14,532 - 39,786 115,91 11. 

Beans, green and 
wax 	............. 1962 141,348 71,856 5014. - 146,90 11. 66,834 

1963 11.6,90 14. 73,832 - 12,705 145,813 62,218 

Corn, including 
corn-on-cob 	..... 1962 93,088 110,411.7 846 8,395 104,101 91,885 

1963 1014,101 72,761 1,108 4,065 65,289 108,616 

Peas 	.............. 1962 69,921 1314,372 582 3,14.27 87,2141 1114,207 
1963 87,2141 88,814 356 1,2147 69,883 105,281 

Tomatoes 	.......... 1962 71,0 145 105,356 8 ,370  284 76,6914 107,793 
1963 76,6914 81,2514 10,975 - 147,519 121,1404 

All other 
vegetables 	...... 1962 62,092 67,972 5,70 14. 11,580 57,08 11. 67,1014 

1963 57,084 77,255 7,209 3,306 64,700 73,5142  
Totals 	.......... 1962 374,603 604, 14.47 20,021 24,021 1409,136 566,9114 

1963 1408,136 520,195 214,805 21,323 335,122 596,691 

See page 6 for explanation of footnotes. 



TABLE 7. Consumption of Canned Foods, 1962 and 1963 - Concluded 

-- 
' 

Opening 	+ Production + 
inventory 

Imports(l) 	- Exports(1)- Closing 
inventory 

Total 
consumption 

thousands of pounds 

Other processed 
foods: 

Apple juice 	...... 1962 63,221 113,019 - 165 78,130 97,945 
1963P 78,130 109,283 - 173 93,370 93,870 

Fruit juices, ex- 
cluding apple .. 1962 19,582 (2) 99,868 - 22,69 11. (2) 

1963 22,69 11. (2) 86,663 - 23,224 (2) 

Tomato juice 
except con- 
centrated ...... 1962 166,030 22 11.,926 5,963 11,612 173,7 22  211,585 

1963 173,7 22  173,777 10,070 13,387 131,567 212,615 

Tomato juice 
concentrated ... 1962 .. .. - - 

1963 .. .. - - 

Vegetable juices 
r'xcluding tcmito 1962 .. (2) 267 . . 

(2) 6,292 .. 

Tm:, 	j11e 
and marmalades 1962 21,161 115,380 4,339 1,846 16,559 122, 11.75 

1963 16,559 119,8 11.1 4,615 4417 16,677 120,221 

Tomato pulp, paste 
and puree 	...... 1962 15,594 3,110 19,597 - 10,752 27,5119 

1963 10,752 2,2 11.2 29,350 - 7,706 34,638 

Tomato ketchup ... 1962 24,631 52,567 1,327 .. 26, 11.35 
1963 26,435 61,175 1,808 .. 27,711 

Soups, all kinds 1962 95,703 260,161 - 538 97,153 258,173 
1963 97,153 286,682 - 306 85,11.27 298,302 

Infant and junior 
foods, excluding 
cereals 	........ 1962 32,065 (2) - 514 33,196 (2) 

1963 33,198 (2) - 1,668 32,227 (2) 

Potato chips 	..... 1962 .. 50,465 386 - 
1963 .. .. 311.2 - 

See page 6 for explanation of footnotes. 

0 
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TABlE B. Consumption of Frozen Foods, 1962 and 1963 

Opening + Production + Imports(1) - Exports(1)- Closing 	Total 	I inventory 	 inventory conSumptic: 

thousands of pounds 

Frozen fruits: 

Raspberries 	...... 1962 2,781 7,177 7146 - 3,452 7,252 
1963 3,452 8,814 769 -. 3,477 9,558 

Strawberries 	..... 1962 11,040 14,396 8,1142 - 11, 1401 22,477 
1963 11, 1401 12,507 8,227 - 9,637 22,498 

All other fruits 	1962 20,177 114,8014 7,112 4,919 18,734 18,4140 
1963 18,734 16,914  7,687 9,237 19,295 14,803 

S 

Totals 	......... 1962 33,998 36,377 16,300 4,919 33,587 148,169 
1963 33,587 38,235 16,683 9,237 32,1409 46,859 

Frozen vegetables: 

All frozen 
vegetables 	..... 1962 51,959 62,228 11,682 	2,900 68,056 	54,913 

1963 68,056 73,456 9,457 	21,721 61,776 	67, 472 

(1) 16 per cent has been deducted from Trade of Canada Importr 	to arrive at net weIght of content: 
1963 Exports as repc 

(2) Confidential. 
Figures not availabi 

Note: Per capita consurit. •r:• . , 	'yl• . . 
the consumption volu.rae enewn in Tables 7 	ar: : by :he rispE'ctive 	arival popuiat:n. 
Estimated populations as of June 1 are: 1962 - 18,570,000 1963 - 18,896,000 
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